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AN ACT to renumber and amend 29.415 (5) (a); and to create 29.415 (5) (a) 1 of the statutes ; relating to revising 
penalties for offenses related to endangered species of wild animals. 

29.415 (5) (a) 1 . Whoever violates sub. (4) (a) or any 
rules promulgated under it shall forfeit not less than 
$500 nor more than $2,000 . In addition, the court 
shall order the revocation of all hunting approvals 
issued to the person under this chapter and shall pro-
hibit the issuance of any new hunting approvals under 
this chapter for one year. Whoever intentionally vio-
lates sub. (4) (a) or any rules promulgated under it 
shall be fined not less than $2,000 nor more than 
$5,000 or imprisoned for not more than 9 months or 
both . In addition, the court shall order the revocation 
of all hunting approvals issued to the person under 
this chapter and shall prohibit the issuance of any new 
hunting approvals under this chapter for 3 years. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 . 29.415 (5) (a) of the statutes is renum-
bered 29 .415 (5) (a) 2 and amended to read : 
29.415 (5) (a) 2. Whoever violates this section sub. 

(4) (b) or (c) or any rules promulgated 
under those paragraphs shall forfeit not more than 
$1,000 . Whoever intentionally violates 
sub. (4) (b) or (c) or any rules promulgated 
under those paragraphs shall be fined not more than 
$1,000 or imprisoned for not more than 9 months or 
both . 
SECTION 2. 29.415 (5) (a) 1 of the statutes is cre-

ated to read : 
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